
FVL Sports Representatives  

Commissioner: Tom Henderson   email:tom-henderson@sbcglobal.net 
 

President: Greg Snyder, Del Campo HS  email: gsnyder@sanjuan.edu  

VP: Kelly Rhoden, Nevada Union HS  email: krhoden@njuhsd.com   

BOM Rep: Mike Sabins, Placer HS                  email: msabins@puhsd.k12.ca.us  

Sports Representatives: 

Baseball: Ted White, Nevada Union HS  email: twhite@njuhsd.com  

Basketball-Boys: Terry Evans, Yuba City HS email: tevans@ycusd.org  

Basketball-Girls: Tony Camillucci, Placer HS email: tcamillucci@puhsd.k12.ca.us  

Cheer (Stunt):Kayleigh Falcone, Yuba City HS email: kayleighfalcone@gmail.com  

Cross Country: Swarnjit Boyal, River Valley HS email: boyalswarnjit@yahoo.com  

Football: Joe Montoya, Placer HS   email: jmontoya@puhsd.k12.ca.us 

Flag Football: Jay Lottes, Del Campo HS  email: jlottes@sanjuan.edu  

Golf-Boys: Corey Fukuman, Roseville HS  email: cfukuman@rjusd.us    

Golf-Girls: Corey Fukuman, Roseville HS  email: cfukuman@rjusd.us  

Soccer-Boys: Phil Costantini, Placer HS  email: pcostantini4@gmail.com  

Soccer-Girls: Jocelyn Rapp, Nevada Union HS email: jrapp@njuhsd.com  

Softball: Betty Zamora, Twelve Bridges HS  email: ezamora@wpusd.org  

Swimming: Paul Stewart, Roseville HS  email: pstewart@rjuhsd.us  

Tennis Boys: Tom Isaac, Placer HS   email: thwak@sbcglobal.net  

Tennis Girls: Josh Errecart, Roseville HS  email: gerrecart@rjuhsd.us  

Track:: Darriann Baeder, Del Campo HS  email: darriann.baeder@sanjuan.edu  

Vball-Girls: Karly Sipherd-Smith, Placer HS  email: ksipherdsmith@puhsd.k12.ca.us  

Vball-Boys: Morghan Pomeroy, Twelve Bridges HS email: mpomeroyvb12@gmail.com  

Water Polo: Lotty Hellested, Nevada Union HS email: lhellested@njuhsd.com  

Wrestling: Jason Ramos, River Valley  email: jramos@ycusd.org  
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